Cíty of Moody

606 Ave E PO Box 68 Moody, TX 76557 (254) 853-2314 Fax (254) 853-2164

Keith Fisher, City of Moody, Administrator, has issued the following:

The City of Moody is lifting the Boil Water Notice that was issued on February 17, 2025. Due to line being isolated, samples collected and sample results showing water is good for human consumption, there is no need for the customers in the City of Moody to boil their water.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, you may contact City Hall at (254)853-2314.

"BOIL WATER NOTICE HAS BEEN LIFTED!"

Keith Fisher

City Administrator The City of Moody